

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

**Sub:** Sanction for advance drawal of Rs. 3.50 lac.

Ref: Director School Education, Jammu's letter No: DSEJ/Acctts/72443 dated: 24-03-2016.

Government Order No: 147 -Edu of 2017
Dated: 27-03-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs. 3.50 lac (Rupees Three lac fifty thousand only) in favour of Director School Education, Jammu for its further placement at the disposal of NIELIT for e-office project implementation subject to the following conditions:

- 1. No diversion of funds shall be allowed without prior approval of the competent authority.
- 2. The expenditure shall be incurred after observing all codal formalities as per rules in vogue.
- 3. That the funds are available for the current financial year 2016-17 (CAPEX Budget) for the said purpose under the relevant head of account / schemes.
- 4. Red Account is submitted to the Accountant General, J&K within stipulated time / period during current fiscal year 2016-17.
- 5. The expenditure in no case shall exceed the administratively approved cost of the scheme / work.
- 6. Sanction of the Competent Authority shall be obtained wherever required before incurring expenditure.
- 7. DSEJ is advised to ensure that the work details are clearly decided before making the advance along with timeline.
- 8. Payment shall be released only after satisfying that the work exists on ground.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu/Acetts/Advance Drawal/2016

Copy to the:

- 1. Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir
- 3. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information.
- 4. Govt. Order file (w.2.S.CS).

(MAHESH CHANDER TANA) Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department

Dated: 27-03-2017